PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vanerum Belgie N.V.	06/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vanerum Stelter, LLC
Street Address:	549 Ionia SW
City:	Grand Rapids
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49503

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13173920
Application Number:	29389930

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)336-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6163366000

Email: patents@varnumlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Varnum Riddering Schmidt & Howlett LLP

Address Line 1: 333 Bridge Street
Address Line 2: PO Box 352

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STELTER P1US2-UTL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James A. Mitchell

Total Attachments: 2

source=Stelter_Assignment_VanerumBelgie#page1.tif source=Stelter_Assignment_VanerumBelgie#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026589 FRAME: 0627

1017

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vanerum Belgie N.V., having a place of business at Kleine Schaluinweg 7, B-3290 Diest, Belgium, ("Assignor") is the owner of certain new and useful improvements in a table with a height adjustable component and in an ornamental design for a desk with an integrated footrest, for which applications for U.S. patents were executed on June 30, 2011 and April 18, 2011, and for which applications for Belgium patents were executed on November 18, 2010 and January 17, 2011, respectively.

WHEREAS, Vanerum Stelter, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company with offices at 549 Ionia SW, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any patent that may be granted therefor in the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions in the United States, and in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, including the right to claim for any such applications the benefit of any relevant international convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States to issue any and all of said patents, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Assignee to fill in the following blanks specifying the United States Serial No. and filing date for the above-identified applications:

Table with Height Adjustable Component

U.S. Serial No. <u>13/173,920</u> Filed <u>June 30, 2011</u>

Design for a Desk

U.S. Serial No. <u>29/389,930</u> Filed April 18, 2011

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said patents to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid

1

Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions in the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment shall be effective as of the date signed below.

Vanerum Belgje, N.V.

Witness:

ASSIGNOR:

Date:

23/06/20-11

GERT VAN ERUM Its:

4044689 1

2